ABB Industrial Pump and Fan AC Drives
ACS310, 0.5 to 30Hp (0.37 to 22kW)
Technical catalog
2 ABB
ACS310 Type Code
Type code stucture:
ACS310 Product Description
Rating and Types

6 ABB
Ratings
Type code
Frame
sizePN
Hp
PN
kW
I2N
1)
A
ILD
2)
A
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
0.5 0.37 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03U-02A6-2    R0
0.75 0.55 3.9 3.5 ACS310-03U-03A9-2 R0
1.0 0.75 5.2 4.7 ACS310-03U-05A2-2 R1
1.5 1.1 7.4 6.7 ACS310-03U-07A4-2 R1
2.0 1.5 8.3 7.5 ACS310-03U-08A3-2 R1
3.0 2.2 10.8 9.8 ACS310-03U-10A8-2 R2
5.0 4.0 19.4 17.6 ACS310-03U-19A4-2 R2
7.5 5.5 26.8 24.4 ACS310-03U-26A8-2 R3
10.0 7.5 34.1 31.0 ACS310-03U-34A1-2 R4
15.0 11.0 50.8 46.2 ACS310-03U-50A8-2 R4
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
0.5 0.37 1.3 1.2 ACS310-03U-01A3-4 R0
0.75 0.55 2.1 1.9 ACS310-03U-02A1-4 R0
1.0 0.75 2.6 2.4 ACS310-03U-02A6-4 R1
1.5 1.1 3.6 3.3 ACS310-03U-03A6-4 R1
2.0 1.5 4.5 4.1 ACS310-03U-04A5-4 R1
3.0 2.2 6.2 5.6 ACS310-03U-06A2-4 R1
5.0 4.0 9.7 8.8 ACS310-03U-09A7-4 R1
7.5 5.5 13.8 12.5 ACS310-03U-13A8-4 R3
10.0 7.5 17.2 15.6 ACS310-03U-17A2-4 R3
15.0 11.0 25.4 23.1 ACS310-03U-25A4-4 R3
20.0 15.0 34.1 31.0 ACS310-03U-034A-1 R4
25.0 18.5 41.8 38.0 ACS310-03U-41A8-4 R4
30.0 22.0 48.4 44.0 ACS310-03U-48A4-4 R4
EMC Standards in General
EN 61800-3
(2004),
product
standard
EN 55011, product
family standard for
industrial, scientific
and medical (ISM)
equipment
EN 61800-3/A11 (2000),
product standard
Category C1 Group 1

distribution
Ratings, Types, Voltages and Construction
Type code
This is the unique type code (shown to the right)
that clearly identifies your drive by power rating
and frame size. Once you have selected the type
code, the frame size can be used to determine the
drive dimensions, shown on the next page.
Voltages
ACS310 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 - 240 V
4 = 380 - 480 V
Insert either "2" or “4”, depending on your chosen
voltage, into the type code shown above.
Construction
"03U" within the type code indicates the number of
input phases for the power and EMC filtering.
03  = 3-phase
U  =	EMC filter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
 	 (In case the filter is required it can easily
 	 be connected.)
1)  I2N maximum continuous output current at ambient temperature of +40 °C.
 No overloadability, derating 1% for every additional 1 °C up to 50 °C.
2)   ILD continuous output current at max ambient temperature of +50 °C.
 10% overloadability for one minute every ten minutes.
7ABB
H1 H2 H3 H4 H5
D
W
W
D
IP20 - Dimensions and Weights
Frame
size
H1 H2 H3 W D Weight
mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
R0 169 6.65 202 7.95 239 9.41 70 2.76 161 6.34 1.2 2.6
R1 169 6.65 202 7.95 239 9.41 70 2.76 161 6.34 1.2 2.6
R2 169 6.65 202 7.95 239 9.41 105 4.13 165 6.5 1.5 3.3
R3 169 6.65 202 7.95 236 9.29 169 6.65 169 6.65 2.5 5.5
R4 181 7.13 202 7.95 244 9.61 260 10.24 169 6.65 4.4 9.7
NEMA1 - Dimensions and Weights
Frame
size
H4 H5 W D Weight
mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lb
R0 257 10.12 280 11.02 70 2.76 169 6.65 1.6 3.5
R1 257 10.12 280 11.02 70 2.76 169 6.65 1.6 3.5
R2 257 10.12 282 11.10 105 4.13 169 6.65 1.9 4.2
R3 260 10.24 299 11.77 169 6.65 177 6.97 3.1 6.8
R4 270 10.63 320 12.60 260 10.24 177 6.97 5.0 11.0
Definitions:
H1	= Height without fastenings and clamping plate
H2	= Height with fastenings but without clamping plate
H3	= Height with fastenings and clamping plate
W	 = Width
D	 = Depth
Definitions:
H4	= Height with fastenings and NEMA 1 connection box
H5	= Height with fastenings, NEMA 1 connection box and hood
W	 = Width
D	 = Depth
Dimensions
Cabinet-mounted drives (IP20 UL open) Wall-mounted drives (NEMA 1)
8 ABB
Options Ordering Plus
Code
Description Field Kit Code
Protection Class - NEMA 1 (R0, R1, R2) MUL1-R1
- NEMA 1 (R3) MUL1-R3
- NEMA 1 (R4) MUL1-R4
Control Panel + J400 Advanced control panel ACS-CP-A 2)
+ J404 Basic control panel ACS-CP-C 1)
Panel Mounting Kit - Panel mounting kit ACS/H-CP-EXT
- Panel holder mounting kit OPMP-01
Extension Module - Relay output extension
module
MREL-01
Tools - FlashDrop tool MFDT-01
- DriveWindow Light 2 3) DriveWindow Light 2 3)
External Options - Input chokes
- EMC filters
- Output chokes
Remote Monitoring - Ethernet adapter SREA-01

server for configuration and drive access.
12 ABB
Type code
Frame
size
IEC Fuses UL Fuses
A
Fuse
type*) A
Fuse
type*)
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS310-03U-02A6-2    R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS310-03U-03A9-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS310-03U-05A2-2 R1 10 gG 15 UL class T
ACS310-03U-07A4-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS310-03U-08A3-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS310-03U-10A8-2 R2 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS310-03U-19A4-2 R2 25 gG 35 UL class T
ACS310-03U-26A8-2 R3 63 gG 60 UL class T
ACS310-03U-34A1-2 R4 80 gG 80 UL class T
ACS310-03U-50A8-2 R4 100 gG 100 UL class T
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS310-03U-01A3-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS310-03U-02A1-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS310-03U-02A6-4 R1 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS310-03U-03A6-4 R1 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS310-03U-04A5-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS310-03U-06A2-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS310-03U-09A7-4 R1 20 gG 25 UL class T
ACS310-03U-13A8-4 R3 25 gG 30 UL class T
ACS310-03U-17A2-4 R3 35 gG 35 UL class T
ACS310-03U-25A4-4 R3 50 gG 50 UL class T
ACS310-03U-034A-1 R4 80 gG 80 UL class T
ACS310-03U-41A8-4 R4 100 gG 100 UL class T
ACS310-03U-48A4-4 R4 100 gG 100 UL class T
Enclosure
type
Space above
IN (mm)
Space below
IN (mm)
Space on left/right
IN (mm)
All frame sizes 2.95 (75) 2.95 (75) 0 (0)
Type code
Frame
size
Heat dissipation Air flow
w BTU/Hr m3/h ft3/min
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS310-03U-02A6-2    R0 42 142  -*)  -*)
ACS310-03U-03A9-2 R0 54 183  -*)  -*)
ACS310-03U-05A2-2 R1 64 220 24 14
ACS310-03U-07A4-2 R1 86 295 24 14
ACS310-03U-08A3-2 R1 88 302 21 12
ACS310-03U-10A8-2 R2 111 377 21 12
ACS310-03U-19A4-2 R2 180 613 52 31
ACS310-03U-26A8-2 R3 285 975 71 42
ACS310-03U-34A1-2 R4 328 1119 96 57
ACS310-03U-50A8-2 R4 488 1666 96 57
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS310-03U-01A3-4 R0 35 121  -*)  -*)
ACS310-03U-02A1-4 R0 40 138  -*)  -*)
ACS310-03U-02A6-4 R1 50 170 13 8
ACS310-03U-03A6-4 R1 60 204 13 8
ACS310-03U-04A5-4 R1 69 235 13 8
ACS310-03U-06A2-4 R1 90 306 19 11
ACS310-03U-09A7-4 R1 127 433 24 14
ACS310-03U-13A8-4 R3 161 551 52 31
ACS310-03U-17A2-4 R3 204 697 52 31
ACS310-03U-25A4-4 R3 301 1029 71 42
ACS310-03U-034A-1 R4 408 1393 96 57
ACS310-03U-41A8-4 R4 498 1700 96 57
ACS310-03U-48A4-4 R4 588 2007 96 57
Fuses
Standard fuses can be used with ABB standard
drives. For input fuse connections see table below.
Selection Table